Form 603

Corporations Act 2001 Section 671B

Notice of initial substantial holder

To Company Name/Scheme

Aruma Resources Limited

ACN/ARSN

141 335 364

1. Details of substantial holder (1)

Name

Jane Boyatzis & Lesuer Pty Ltd

ACN/ARSN (if applicable)

052 291 639

The holder became a substantial holder on

15 December 2015

Details of voting power

The total number of votes attached to all the voting shares in the company or voting interests in the scheme that the substantial holder or an associate (2) had a relevant interest (3) in on the date the substantial holder became a substantial holder are as follows:

Class of securities (4)	Number of securities	Person's votes (5)	Voting power (5)		
Ordinary shares	14,022,568	14,022,568	6.06%		
10 (10 (10 (10 (10 (10 (10 (10 (10 (10 (

3. Details of relevant interests

The nature of the relevant interest of the substantial holder or an associate had in the following voting securities on the date the substantial holder became a substantial holder are as follows:

Holder of relevant interest	Nature of relevant interest (7)	Class and number of securities			
Jane Boyatzis	Indirect (Westedge Investments Pty Ltd ATF The PMB Fund)	Ordinary shares 1,777,443			
Jane Boyatzis & Lesuer Pty Ltd	Jane Boyatzis - Indirect Lesuer Pty Ltd - Direct	Ordinary shares 12,245,125			

4. Details of present registered holders

The persons registered as holders of the securities referred to in paragraph 3 above are as follows:

Holder of relevant interest Registered holder of securi		Person entitled to be registered as a holder ⁽⁸⁾	Class and number of securities		
Jane Boyatzis	Westedge Investments Pty Ltd	Westedge Investments Pty Ltd	Ordinary shares 1,777,443		
Jane Boyatzis & Lesuer Pty Ltd	Lesuer Pty Ltd	Lesuer Pty Ltd	Ordinary shares 12,245,125		

5. Consideration

The consideration paid for each relevant interest referred to in paragraph 3 above, and acquired in the four months prior to the day that the substantial holder became a substantial holder is as follows:

Holder of relevant interest	Date of acquisition	Consideration (9)	Class and number of securities		
		Cash	Non-cash			
Jane Boyatzis (Westedge Investments Pty Ltd)	15/12/2015	\$3,554.87		Ordinary shares 592,481		
Jane Boyatzis & Lesuer Pty Ltd	13/11/2006	\$55,470.75		Ordinary shares 9,245,125		

6. Associates

The reasons the persons named in paragraph 3 above are associates of the substantial holder are as follows:

Name and ACN/ARN (if applicable)	Nature of association		
Westedge Investments Pty Ltd ACN 068 746 510	Director and shareholder of this trust company		
Lesuer Pty Ltd ACN 052 291 639	Director and shareholder of this trust company		

7. Addresses

Name	Address	T Gall		
Jane Boyatzis	45A Irvine Street, Peppermint Grove, WA			
Westedge Investments Pty Ltd ACN 068 746 510	45A Irvine Street, Peppermint Grove, WA			
Lesuer Pty Ltd ACN 052 291 639	45A Irvine Street, Peppermint Grove, WA			

Signature										
	Print name	Jane Boyatzis	1			Capacity	Substanti	al holder and [
	Sign here	(Sa)	Jator	8	Telesco.	date	wish.		1 - 1 - 1 - 1 - 1 - 1 - 1 - 1 - 1 - 1 -	1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1